Europe (UK):  +44 (0)1384-842211  France: +33 (0)1 4305 8680  Germany +49 (0)6621 50570138
Special Features
• High Efficiency - up to 88%
• 1MHz fixed frequency
• 100°C baseplate operating temperature -
no derating
• Low output ripple and noise
• Excellent transient response

27. 6. CLK IN
28. 7. PG/ID
29. 8. C LIM ADJ
9. OVP ADJ
10. V ADJ
11. ENABLE
12. –SENSE
–ve
+ve
Secondary
side
controls
Ordering Information
Input Output Output Model Number Input Output Output Model Number
Voltage Voltage Current Voltage Voltage Current
300V 2.2V 60A AM80A-300L-022F60 150V 6.5V 33A AM80A-150L-065F33
300V 3.3V 50A AM80A-300L-033F50 48V 1.2V 60A AM80A-048L-012F60
300V 5V 40A AM80A-300L-050F40 48V 2.2V 60A AM80A-048L-022F60
300V 6.5V 33A AM80A-300L-065F33 48V 3.3V 50A AM80A-048L-033F50
300V 12V 18A AM80A-300L-120F18 48V 5V 40A AM80A-048L-050F40
300V 15V 16A AM80A-300L-150F16 48V 12V 18A AM80A-048L-120F18
300V 24V 10A AM80A-300L-240F10 48V 15V 16A AM80A-048L-150F16
300V 28V 9A AM80A-300L-280F09 48V 24V 10A AM80A-048L-240F10
320V 28V 9A AM80A-320L-280F09** 24V 6.5V 27A AM80A-024L-065F27
**(Max effeciency when used with the AMPSS® PFC module)
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
 Doc No: 1203 • Rev  11.5.98
Parallel connections